## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2009 No. 225

## The Postponement of Local Elections (Northern Ireland) Order 2009

## Citation, commencement and interpretation

- 1.—(1) This Order may be cited as the Postponement of Local Elections (Northern Ireland) Order 2009 and shall come into force on the day after the day on which it is made.
  - (2) In this Order "the 1962 Act" means the Electoral Law Act (Northern Ireland) 1962(1).
- (3) The Interpretation Act (Northern Ireland) 1954(2) applies to this paragraph and the following provisions of this Order as it applies to an Act of the Assembly.